

T.S. 964 of 2025

Present: Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, Bench – IX (WB00681)
Order no.05 dated – 28.07.2025

P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition for extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

S/R and A/D not yet returned

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.10.2025 for S/R and A/D.

Ad-interim order is extended till 29.08.2025.

Judge, Bench-III
City Civil Court, Calcutta