

T.Suit 964 of 2025
Present: S.Dasgupta, Ld. Judge, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.26/ dated 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.
Plaintiff files a petition for extension of ad-interim order of
injunction.

Defendant files hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till 07.01.2026.

Judge
(Bench III)