

**T.Suit 964 of 2025**  
**Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)**

**Order No.06/ dated 10.02.2026**

Today is fixed for extension of ad- interim order of injunction.

Plaintiff files hazira but did not file any extension petition.

Hence, due to non compliance of order No.02 dated 23.05.2025 the prayer of the plaintiff is hereby **rejected**.

Accordingly, the ad-interim order of injunction dated 23.05.2025 is hereby **Vacated**.

To date i.e. 12.03.2026 for S/R and A/D.

Judge  
(Bench III)